In accordance with - .
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2 !

Insolvency (England & ' _
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Wales)-Rules 2016

7
<
’ o
2]
o
2 *A9AES39C*
‘ - - - 30/07/2020 L
r Company details ' COMPANIES HOUSE )
' ' : - Filling in this f
Compaqy nll_rr"lber ‘70 ITF I?ED— ’—7 ’(2 . P:e;rslg clgmp::teoi:lmtypescript orin
- Company name in full , Xercisedless (Doncaster) Limited T _ bold black capitals.
I Administrator’s name
" . Full forename(s) 7 - Toby Scott
‘Surname | Underwood ' : ‘
E . Administrator’s address
Building name/number l Central Square
Street [29 wellington Street
Post town | Leeds
County/Region | - . L
I | 3 O O I a8
Country - I : .
I _ Administrator's name o . o
Full forename(s) | Robert Nicholas T © Other administator
Surname | Lewis . another administrator. ;
: u ) ' Administrator’'s address e
Building name/number| ‘ - © Other administrator
- < - X Use this section to tell us about
Street |7 More London Riverside : another administrator.
Post town C ‘London R
County/Region [ ’ ,
ot s [e[1 2 [RT] |
‘ Country [

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E S Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Sl Statement of affairs

] I:I ‘Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs
e [2[7 [a[7 [z[ofz[o
u ‘ _ - Date of the ;tatenﬁent of concurrence (if applicable).
we  FF FF FTFT

‘ u | Silgn and date o
i

' ] Signatur;j date Igl—dg_ WW EPO—EW

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in admlnlstratlon

B Presenter information

' -Wportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the-public record. -

| All information on this form will appear on the

public record.

Contact name

Adam Thompson

.Where to send

Company name

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Add; .
| “* Central Square -

| 29 Wellington Street

, Post town

Leeds

County/Region

-‘E;:T—F_I_Trl'[_l—l_

|’Dx I . - — | J

Telephone

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
O The company name and number. match the

~ information held on the public Register.

‘0 You have attached the required documents.
OO You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House

| address, however for expediency we advise you to

return it to the address bélow:

The Regisfrar of Companies, Companies House,
‘Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales; CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.”

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk .

This form is available in an -
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




“u

In accordance with
section 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
and rule 3.30 of the
Insolvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016

"Insert date of insolvency

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company . Company Number
|XerciseqLess (Doncaéter) Limited . 079624;72,‘

Name of Court R . . Court Number .

In the High Court of Jushce, Business and Property Courts in Leeds .

Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) CR-2020-LDS-000605

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affaxrs and any continuation sheets giveafull

. and complete statement of the companys affairs on
. Date

22/07/2020

-Full name ' Hefen Gauden

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

Dated 27/07/2020

Signed




2 Xerciseq4Less (Doncaster) Limited
A - Summary of Assets -

, -t

Assets R )

Assets subject to fixed charge
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset
Detail of asset

Less monies due to fixed charge holder(s)
JD
BGF

- Deficit to fixed charge holder

Assets subject to floating charge
Plant & Machinery
Xercise4Less Leeds
XerciseqLess Bolton
XerciseqLess Hull
XerciseqLess Newcastle Under Lyme

Total assets available for preferential creditors

o Pl

Book Estimated
Value to realise
£ £
0.00 0.00
0.00|. 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
" (38,528,682.00)
(2,711,853.00)
0.00 (41,240,535.00):
60,363.29 0.0
131,745.49 0.00
" 69,619.36
3,891.19
7,984.81
0.00]"

Dated  27/07/2020

273,604.14

Ni - The fix charge holders are the same throughout the entirety of the group companies. The fix charge is over the Group's assets and

therefore included in the SOA in each individual entity for consistency.

N1

N1



o0zoz/loflz aeq ouaacw_w

~7

Q&.cm.o.wvn.nemu ,.;. wuunEoEwEmwou mm mziusw\aoao_o.wov _Eo;ﬁmEﬁmm

. (00'13) . - - [endes dn pajpes pue voﬁ.wm
(v6-6vo‘gbLlaby) SI0UPAId spIeSal sB snjdims/ ousaidyap pajewnsy
4 4 Q.uo.mmm.ovwﬁdv (umop JySnoiq) s19pjoy adeyd Suneoy o} [[BRIOYS

(s1apioy 28xey> Juneoy 0} [[e)II0YS Aue UTPN[IXI) SIOUPIID
.?oé:»womm,v renuaiajaad-uou spaesaa su snidins/ ousidoyap parewnsy

(s1apjoy 281eyd Suneoyy
(b6 P11°8053) ] .0} [[epuIoys Kue Suipnjoxa)swire]o [enuaiajeid-uou parnoasuy)

00°03 SIONPIID PAINIISUN 0} I[B{IBAR SIISSE [EI0]L

. (umop 1ySnoiq)
00'03 a[qeondde axoym Ayradoid jou o red vwncowv.a palewusy

(00°SES‘oPTIVF) sadreys Mcﬁaoc .—u&m syasse Jo snjdans/£ouaroyap parewrnsy
(00ESg LT . L o dog
'(00:289'825'8€3) ] . ar

00°'03 s1apjoy 231eyd> w:t.uoc 0] D[qB[TEAR 5)OSSE [B30) PIIRWINSH

0003~ - . (premioj Aures op)arqedtdde araym Aradoad 1au jo yred paquosaid pajewinsy

Pa. G ——

00'03 ) K SIONPAID [eRUAINILd spreSad se snjdans/Louatoysp _.Ouw.:_umﬁ.
‘6003 SI0MPaI0 [enURIRAIg

sanIqery

0003 : , ) (v 23ed woyy premioj paLLIed)
SIOMP3JId [eRUaIa)aId 10} J|qE[TeAR SIOSSE [BI10],

2s1[eal 0} -
pajewiysy

- sanuqery .uo Areuwrumsg - Ty
panwry (19)se0u0(y) s heswIzy €




- I IVIOL ]

T TVIOL ]

LIno9s Aue Jo-sie3aq

auy] S1y} 210QD - pa.inba.l SO Saul] RubuL SO 14aSuf

1qap Jo Junoury |

?voemoa tNIM) SSAIPPY [ 3uewrer) J0 3031pai) JO SWEN

sa1uedwoy) Jo Je13S@aY oY) 0} vp_mz_ov LON St 3[npayas sHL "saata1as 1o spood jo £iddns ay) jo

pe urpied TWIE SI0Mpat 30 suitey
SHOLIAAYD LISOdAd YANWNSNOD

“s2uRdWo) Jo 1Lty IY) 0 PILDAIPRP LON 4T SI[NPIYIS 2031PD J50dop Jownsuod puw 3aLoqdwd ay ),

“sapayas EF::Fu U IN0 195 34 ISIW SUB 412} JO SITI2P ([0 ‘WA 01 PO N1QIP Y3 Jo _.:_: Y} PUT SIOPIID HSOAIP JIWNSUOD Jo I3GUINU Y3 PUT WIYY 0} PIMO SIYIP 3y JO [8301 Y} puUt s3240[dwa Jawiof pus s3a.L01dwa JO JagWINU Y [NPIYDS SIYL Ul IpNPRU]

“uogssassod s Auediwod oy ul A113doad 1040 L) JO LONUIIBS FUNLIT SI0UPIID PUY SIUIWIIIT J(US [BUORIPULD 40 Huisua| [PHEBYD

‘aseyaand-au1y JpUn SI0)PAIS [[B JRUDP] pUE ‘(1031 150dIP 1AWNSU0D,) $30LAIAS 10 5pood jo Ajddns Y Jo suRAPER U] pjed StUNOWE UL SIONPAII pue dwa sauutoy 1dwa uey 1210 'SI01 P [[B APN[IUL ISNW NOX DION
N I | - I | TVIOL . __J
aul} siyy 210qD - paJinbau Sv Sauj} Aubut so Jiasuf
joanes | Aunoasateq | Aq pRy [undas Aue jo sjteraq [1qap jo unowry | (3apodisod i) SSuppy - JUBWIEL) 1O JOJIPAIY JO JWIEN

7 "SaTueduIog) JO JERSIIay a1 O3 PAIAAT[ZP LON S! 9[NPoys SIYL ‘saa

O1dW? 13ULI0} PUE S9aA0[dWIa JO SWIE[)

(SHAAOTINE ¥AWN 04 ONIANTIND SFFAOTIWE ANVAWOD

. *saguudino)) o sua3st8ay a3 01 PAIdAIEP LON 24 SA|NPAYIS 1011Pp3d Jisodap Jawnsued pus dasojdwa ay),

“SINPAYds 218aedds LY N0 )IS 3G ISNW SWIB[R J12Y] JO S{ITIDP [0 *WIY) O) PAMO SIYIP Y1 JO [TI0) Y} PUT SIOHPIII 1§50dIP JIWNSUCI SO JIGLUINU IY) PUB WIY} 0) PIMO S1QIP DY} JO 8101 Y} pun s3dL0[dwd J2wWJ0y pus s32501ULD JO JOQUNU DY) INPIYDS S1Y} UL IPR[PU]

. uoyssassod s Aundwod aip ul Hadosd 1240 30N Jo UONIUAIDI unfE S10J1paLd put Su

DWIART DJUS [TUONHIPUNI 10 FuisTI [2RBYD

.ona:E:gb.E 13pun S2011pA |jB bc_.uw. PuE ‘(_S1031p342 1150d3Ip JWNSUOI, ) $INALIS 10 Sp0oS 3o A(ddns i J0 BUBAPE U1 pred SUNOWE Fuyule]d SIOPAD pue jdwa 13uu0) 1 UBYY JAYIO ‘SIONP [B IPNJIULY ISAUI MO DION

- I I [FePrgos | I VIOl ]

R . _ L . . . auy) syl 200qD - paLinba. s sauj} Aubwt so Juasuy

1955V ased] e/N B/N auoN 1€-Lot'le 9v6 €17 ‘(oodiaary eang fadey) 0z ‘100) YIL ‘stueynsuo) Auadorg usmQ uosep o/> PYI NN PIPGRA

1Sy ase e/N e/N 3uoN 00°000°02T . V6 £ ‘oodiaar] 99ang |adey) 0z ‘10014 YU ‘suelnsuo) Auadosd uamQ uosel 0/> PYT AN PI3GCA.

Auedwoasayuy e/N e/N . auoN ISLSte Zve bST 'spaa ‘peoy [[eIsiany ‘21eis [eLnsnpu] [[eIsyIry Tiuf NSt y3um

Auedwodayu] e/N e/N . auoN Lg-ogt‘zE . ZVT PSTT ‘spady ‘peoy [1eIsyany ‘21elsq [eLusnpu (RIS tiun ueSip ssaTHIsIAX

Auedwoanuy B/N e/N uoN z$§LSz1E ZVe b$T1 ‘Spaer] ‘proy [[RISHITY ‘9eIST [eLusnpuy ([BISHIN TN uoPP0Ig ssar1basiay

Auedwrodsayup ¢ e/N. e/N ) 3uoN 00°€0€0L Zve b$71 ‘spaar] ‘peoy [[BISHITY ‘AIBISH |etnsnpu [[BISHITY T M) playaem ssyvasiax

Auedwoasaug e/N e/N suoN EgtisTt | ZV2 bST 'SP ‘peoy ([N ‘8IS |eLasnpu] [[BsIny T PIOJR|ISED SSITHASIIAX

(Juaz Jasse
Pseal aseyand aiy b:w_uwm a3 103patd 3 (3po01sod Iw) ssauppy JuewWILL) 10 J0IPALY JO SWEN
‘a[i0 Jo uoQualay .«o.m aten Aundasaeq | Aq pRY Ayundas Lue jo sireeq |399p 30 Junowy : ) :

23) 1qaq Jo adAL : :

- SHOLIAAYD ANVAWOD
panuiy] (421s00u0q) ssaThasrLoX

*souEdWeo) o 4841518Y Y1 03 PAIIAIIP LON 48 $3|npay

1P usodap pus d YL

*$2[NPIYDS 318Iedas UY INO 198 3G 1SNW SWIE[D 2134 JO S[ITIIP [N "WIYL O} PIMO SIYIP 3 JO (D103 IY) PUT S1011P2ID 11S0dIP IFWNSUOD JO IIGUINU Y} PUT WIY) O) PIMO S14aP IY1 JO [B10} Y put saaso[duta J3wa0) pue s3afojdwa Jo JguInu ay) 3[NPaYIS SIYY UL IpAPL]
-uoyssassod s Auedwod 2y ut A419doad 1240 DI JO LOHUIIDS FURUILD S101PILD PuB SHUDWIIITE D[S JLUOLIPUOD 20 Fuisud| PHEYD

‘@aseyaind-aapy .nv:: BI011PAID (¢ ANUIPE PUE ‘(SI01}PAId 1is0dap JAWNSU0D,) $20LAL98 10 5poot jo A(ddns ag) jo 8..:5: uj pred siunowss Jujuied s104pan puv

dwa 13wroy

TBLY JAY)O ‘SI0PAID [[E IPNPUY ISNW N0 0N b

o8
way




. g . , .
1 [0 [ _ 4 . _ I - TVIOL ]
: i pa.inba. sp sauy} Auvwt s J.asuf

. - . - - - e L. PR e . e Yy - . - v m e - ~
saleys Areuipi 00T 1 . Zve bST ‘spaa] ‘peoy [[eisyarny ‘91eisy [eLnsnpuy [{eIsyIny 1 yun ] panuny aunsa 3y brim
[ pysareysjospreiaq |  onpepreurwioN | sazeysjo oN | . (apodsod 3m) SsaIppy | . -I3p[OYaleys JO aWEN ]
. . ’ wmch SIY} 03 payoene aq Aeu SI9P[oYaIeys S AuRdUOD AU} JO ISI] B JUSTUIAUOD I0W J]
’ - SYAATOHTIVHS ANVAINOD
0 panuny (4a3spauoq) ssaybaswaayx S -




